
Regional Office - Guwahati
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited

Notice Inviting e-Tender
(National Competitive Bidding through e-Tendering mode only)

RO-GHY/RSA/Silchar/Bundle-X/25-26 Date:28.06.2025

1.
SINGLE STAGE SINGLE COVER SYSTEM i.e. the

FINANCIAL QUOTE ALONGWITH UNDERTAKING from the EMPANELLED ROAD
SAFETY CONSULTANTS (FIRM & TEAM), as per Ministry of Road Transport &
Highways letter no.: RW/NH-29020/03/2020-S&R(P&B)-RSCE dated 01st July 2021 (Copy
Enclosed) to carry out 3rd Party Road Safety Audit on the stretches with NHIDCL under the 
jurisdiction of NHIDCL, PMU Silchar in the State of Assam

2. The details of the stretches are as follows:

Project ID NH Stretch Length
(km)

Status

Silchar-01
54 Ext(Old)/

27(New)
Harangajao-Balachera 25.25

4-Laning Completed, Stretch under 
DLP
EPC Contractor: Sushee Mining-PTPV 
JV
AE: Rodic

Silchar-02 137 Tamenglong-Mahur:Pkg-VII 20
2L+PS EPC Work in Progress
EPC Contractor: M/s Rajinder Infra
AE: Theme-Ishita

Silchar-03 137 Tamenglong-Mahur:Pkg-VIII 20
2L+PS EPC Work in Progress
EPC Contractor: M/s Anusha-BKD JV
AE: Theme-Ishita

Silchar-04 137 Tamenglong-Mahur:Pkg-IX 20
2L+PS EPC Work in Progress
EPC Contractor: M/s KPC Projects
AE: TASPL-MAV JV

Silchar-05 137 Tamenglong-Mahur:Pkg-X 20
2L+PS EPC Work in Progress
EPC Contractor: M/s Anusha-BKD JV
AE: TASPL-MAV JV

Silchar-06 137G Paliapool-Hangrum 57
DPR for 2L+PS in progress
DPR Consultant: MSV-Design Line

TOTAL for the BUNDLE-X (1 Contract Package) 162.25

Cost of Bid Documents: NIL
3. Date of Publishing is from 30.06.2025 (1100 Hrs IST).
4. The complete BID document can be viewed / downloaded from web portal

www.eprocure.gov.in from 30.06.2025 to 14.07.2025 (upto11:00 Hrs. IST).



5. Bidder must submit its Financial Quote alongwith undertaking at https://eprocure.gov.in on or
before 14.07.2025 upto11:00 hours IST. Bids received online shall be opened on 15.07.2025
(at 17:00 hours IST).

6. Bid documents can be seen at and downloaded from the website www.nhidcl.com and
https://eprocure.gov.in Bid documents contain conditions, terms of reference, data sheet and
other details.

7. The broad scope of the work and the timeline of the deliverables has been deliberated in the 
DATA SHEET.

8. Alongwith the Financial Quote, the bidders have to upload the following online:
i) Proof of identity of the Firm and the Team Members and the Power of Attorney of the

Authorized Signatory for signing the bid documents and Contract Agreement along 
with the details of the Project Coordinator.

ii) Undertakings as per Data Sheet.
9. The interested bidder can download the NIT / bidding document from the website

https://eprocure.gov.in&www.nhidcl.com
10. To as

per Information Technology Act-2000, to participate in online bidding. This certificate will
be required for digitally signing the bid. Bidder can get above mentioned digital certificate
from any approved vendors. The Bidder, who already posses valid (

11. The bidders have to submit their bids online in electronic format with Digital Signature. The
bid cannot be uploaded without Digital Signature. No proposal will be accepted in physical
form. The DSC through which the bid has been uploaded should also be of the Authorized
Signatory only failing which the bid shall be rejected.

12. Bids will be opened online as per time schedule mentioned at Sr. No. 5.
13. Before submission of online bids, bidder must ensure that scanned copy of all the necessary

documents have been attached with bid.
14. The department will not be responsible for delay in online submission of bids whatsoever

reasons may be.
15. All the required information for bid must be filled and submitted online.
16. The bidders are not required to send the physical copies of the documents being uploaded.
17. Bidders are advised to study the procedures related to e-procurement by Government of

India, carefully before submission of Bids. For this, Bidders may refer the Bidders Manual
Kit available in the Central Public Procurement Portal of Government of India
(https://eprocure.gov.in).

18. The guidelines for submission of bid online can be downloaded from the website
www.nhidcl.com&https://eprocure.gov.in.

19. Conditional bids would be rejected.

20. Any corrigendum or information with regard to this NIT shall only be uploaded online on
www.nhidcl.com&https://eprocure.gov.in.

21. NHIDCL reserves the right to accept/reject any or all the bids without assigning any reasons
thereof.

Date: 28.06.2025

General Manager (P)
National Highways & Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited.

Regional Office, 2nd Floor, Agnishanti Business Park, Opp. AGP Office
GNB Road, Ambari, Guwahati-781001

Email: edpnhidclghy1@gmail.com


		2025-06-28T13:31:10+0530
	eProcure-EPROC
	Binayak Kumar




